Reporting Division (Multiple Items)
Account Type Charge

Item Sample IndicatcN

Item Type Descriptiol(Multiple Items)

Business Line (Multiple Items)
Item Brand Brooks Sports
ltem Family All
Values
Invoice Qty
Reporting Region Reporting Country 2015
Nordics Norway 8,243

Grand Total 8,243

Fiscal Year

2016
9,278
9,278

2017
9,172
9,172



Invoice Net USD
2018 2019 2015 2016 2017 2018
9,391 (5) $635,216 $629,524 $639,309 $696,048
9,391 (5) $635,216 $629,524 $639,309 $696,048



2019
(5349)
($349)

Reporting Division
Account Type

Item Sample Indicator
Item Type Description
Business Line

Item Brand

[tem Family

Reporting Region
Nordics
Grand Total

(Multiple Items)
Charge

N

(Multiple ltems)
(Multiple Items)
Moving Comfort
All

Reporting Country
Norway

Values
Invoice Qty
2016
340
340



Fiscal Year
Invoice Net USD
2017 2018 2016 2017 2018
762 426 $9,395 $21,659 $12,672
762 426 $9,395 $21,659 $12,672



Reporting Division (Multiple Items)
Account Type Charge

Iltem Sample IndicatcN

Item Type Descriptiol(Multiple Items)

Business Line (Multiple ltems)
Item Brand (Multiple Items)
Item Family All
Values
Invoice Qty
Reporting Region Reporting Country 2016
Nordics Norway 9,618

Grand Total 9,618

Fiscal Year

2017
9,934
9,934

2018
9,817
9,817



Invoice Net USD
2019 2016 2017 2018 2019
(5) $638,919 $660,968 $708,720 (S349)
(5) $638,919 $660,968 $708,720 ($349)



