Reporting Division	(Multiple Items)
Account Type	Charge
Item Sample Indicate	: N
Item Type Descriptio	(Multiple Items)
Business Line	(Multiple Items)
Item Brand	Brooks Sports
Item Family	All

		Values	Fiscal Year	
		Invoice Qty		
Reporting Region	Reporting Country	2015	2016	2017
Nordics	Norway	8,243	9,278	9,172
Grand Total		8,243	9,278	9,172

		Invoice Net USD			
2018	2019	2015	2016	2017	2018
9,391	(5)	\$635,216	\$629,524	\$639,309	\$696,048
9,391	(5)	\$635,216	\$629,524	\$639,309	\$696,048

	Reporting Division Account Type Item Sample Indicator Item Type Description Business Line Item Brand Item Family	(Multiple Items) Charge N (Multiple Items) (Multiple Items) Moving Comfort All	
2019 (\$349)	Reporting Region Nordics	Reporting Country Norway	Values Invoice Qty 2016 340
(\$349)	Grand Total		340

Fiscal Year

		Invoice Net USD		
2017	2018	2016	2017	2018
762	426	\$9,395	\$21,659	\$12,672
762	426	\$9,395	\$21,659	\$12,672

Reporting Division	(Multiple Items)
Account Type	Charge
Item Sample Indicate	: N
Item Type Descriptio	(Multiple Items)
Business Line	(Multiple Items)
Item Brand	(Multiple Items)
Item Family	All

		Values	Fiscal Year	
		Invoice Qty		
Reporting Region	Reporting Country	2016	2017	2018
Nordics	Norway	9,618	9,934	9,817
Grand Total		9,618	9,934	9,817

	Invoice Net USD			
2019	2016	2017	2018	2019
(5)	\$638,919	\$660,968	\$708,720	(\$349)
(5)	\$638,919	\$660,968	\$708,720	(\$349)